TAILS ON THE TRAIL 5K

Age Group Results

November 03, 2012

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

5K
Female 1 and under
Bib
City \[e]
1 ERICK ESQUIBEL 191 50 32:01 M
17:05/
2 NO UNKNOWN 272 1 160 52:59 M
17:21/
3 Participant NO 262 1 174 53:47 M

Female 2 to 19

Ag Overa

€ e |1
1 FKEMPF 84 14 20  26:55 8:41/M
2 DIANNE PERKINS 114 18 34  28:57 9:20/M
3 GRACE NORTH 105 10 46  30:54 9:58/M
11:26/
4 MONIQUE RSECO 228 14 81  35:26 M
11:32/
5 HEIDI RSECO 226 14 85  35:44 M
11:45/
6 CARMEN RSECO 230 16 90  36:24 M
12:16/

7 EMILY SCHNEIDER 134 14 98 38:01 M



8 MCKAYLI CLEAVER 200 14 99 38:03 M
15:33/
9 VERONICA WOOTEN 237 10 135 48:11 M
17:17/
10 F OAKS 251 15 168 53:36 M
17:50/
11 MALLORY NESBITT 102 19 188 55:16 M
17:51/
12 MONA WALTMIRE 170 12 190 55:20 M
18:34/
13 F ELLENBECKER 37 12 203 57:34 M
20:25/
14 EMILY HARTZEL 250 19 222 1:03:16 M

Female 20 to 24

Bib

e City \[e] Il
1 SIERRA BEST 12 24 38  29:33 9:32/M
11:18/
2 JESSICA BARRON 217 20 76  35:02 M
15:14/
3 ASHLEY TUCKER 160 22 134  47:14 M
15:55/
4  EMILY SPURLOCK 146 23 140  49:19 M
17:10/
5 REBECCA UNDERHILL 162 24 161  53:14 M
18:20/
6 ASHLEY LOVICH 92 24 198  56:49 M
LINDSEY 18:39/
7 ELLENBECKER 36 23 204 57:48 M
19:24/

8 FPOOLE 121 21 213 1:00:09 M



Female 25 to 29

Bib Ag Overa
e City No e | Time  Pace
1 CARISON LACY 197 29 24 27:43 8:56/M
2 JENNIFER DAWES 33 28 44 30:35 9:52/M
CHRISTINA 10:24/
3 HAMMOND Topeka KS 231 25 55 32:14 M
10:49/
4 NATASHA KAHAWALL 80 26 64 33:31 M
10:56/
5 SHAYNA ANDERSON 3 29 66 33:54 M
11:20/
6 SHAWNA BELCHER 10 29 78 35:08 M
12:18/
7 LISA FULBRIGHT Topeka KS 42 29 100 38:07 M
12:44/
8 LINDA DELAROSA Topeka KS 2 29 101 39:27 M
13:53/
9 KARA SCHWERDT 136 25 118 43:02 M
14:25/
10 ASHLEY MUNINGER 248 29 123 44:41 M
15:04/
11 ALLISON WOLF Topeka KS 179 27 128 46:43 M
15:06/
12 ASHLEY MUNINGER 247 29 131 46:49 M
16:21/
13 JESSICA SAXTON 130 26 152 50:40 M
17:38/
14 ERIN GILLESPIE 222 29 179 54:39 M
17:41/
15 AMY CALLHOUN 221 26 180 54:50 M
ANDREA 17:43/
16 HILDEBRAND 60 26 181 54:54 M

17 CARRIE TURNER 202 29 191 55:25 17:53/



M

20:05/
18 CHELSEA FRANKEN 39 25 215 1:02:15 M
20:50/
19 RHIANNON JORDAN 79 29 225 1:04:35 M
21:26/
20 LESLEY OSTMEYER La Cygne KS 108 27 230 1:06:28 M

Plac Ag Overa
e City e |1
1  MATIKA RECINOS 291 32 8 22:56  7:24/M
2 BREANA BERROTH 11 30 26  28:19 9:08/M
3 TARYN TEMPLE 255 32 30  28:36 9:14/M
4 PAIGE CAUDLE 22 30 32 2851 9:18/M
5 JOSIE PALMERIN 111 30 37 29224 9:29/M
6 LINDA SHINN 139 30 41 2943 9:35/M
7 JESSICA SOPER CarbondaleKS 193 30 45  30:54 9:58/M
10:26/
8 JACKIE KIVITTER 8 33 57  32:20 M
10:33/
9 NICHOLE SMITH 144 30 59  32:42 M
10:36/
10 KRISTIN WONG 182 31 62  32:52 M
11:01/
11 JENIFER SHAY 138 33 70  34:10 M
11:23/
12 AMY HELLERICH 57 31 79  35:16 M
11:27/
13 AMBER JOHNSON 76 30 82  35:31 M
11:41/
14 MELINDA GUFFEY 48 30 87  36:12 M
11:48/

15 BECKY SIMON Topeka KS 141 30 92 36:35 M



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

AMANDA BRIDGES

CASSONDRA

COLEMAN

KRISTIN WHITEHAIR

SARAH WELLS

DANIELLE SAGE

MICHELLE VALDIVIA

DIANA NICHOLS

JOBETH SWENDSON

SHELBY KINGSLEY

MIRANDA CARMONA

ANITA YOUNG

MELISSA SMITH

JESSICA POLK

JULIE MOHN
NICHOLE GRAHAM
CRYSTAL GONZALES
KELLY LINCOLN

16

24

176

241

TOPEKA KS 208

210

268

152

TOPEKA KS 85

21

185

Bonner Springs

KS

143

233

Female 35 to 39

City
97
47
KS 46
TOPEKA KS 283

32

34

32

30

32

31

30

31

31

34

32

31

94

96

130

133

143

145

147

151

167

193

197

224

226

16
18
19
40

37:08
37:55
46:46
47:13
49:33
49:43
49:53
50:19
53:34
56:37
56:45
1:04:12

1:04:41

25:05
25:42
25:54
29:38

11:59/
M
12:14/
M
15:05/
M
15:14/
M
15:59/
M
16:02/
M
16:05/
M
16:14/
M
17:17/
M
18:16/
M
18:18/
M
20:43/
M
20:52/
M

8:05/M
8:17/M
8:21/M
9:34/M



10

11

12

ERIN SCHEUERMAN
REBECCA WESSEL Topeka KS
AMANDA JONES Lawrence KS
JULIE PETRUCCELLI

BONNIE WILLIAMS  Topeka KS
KRISTI HUBBARD

CARRIE SIXKILLER

SHEILA PANNO

CHRISTINE LEICESTER

131

173

77

119

240

259

224

112

88

Female 40 to 44

City
JENIFER HUGUNIN Burlington KS
KIMBERLY ROSE Topeka KS

JENNIFER ARTIN

LEA RSECO

LESLIE SHAFER

Kelli Howerton

ROBIN KEMPF
DEBBY HENRIKSON

Bib
No
68
127

253

229

234

194

82
58

36

39

39

36

37

37

38

37

39

44

40

42

42
44

43

63

77

91

103

170

201

212

231

27
36

47

84

108

110

116
139

30:28

33:08

35:05

36:33

39:44

53:41

57:08

1:00:01

1:06:29

41:38

41:48

42:56
49:02

9:50/M
10:41/
M
11:19/
M
11:47/
M
12:49/
M
17:19/
M
18:26/
M
19:22/
M
21:27/
M

9:09/M
9:25/M
10:17/
11:31/
13:26/
13:29/

13:51/

15:49/



9 KRIS MCCAULEY Tecumseh KS 93
10 STEPHANIE JENSEN 74
11 DONNA CUEVAS 219
12 DEB NORTH 104
13 LAURA MORRISON 100

Female 45 to 49

Bib
e City No
1 DEBORAH WILLIAMS LAWRENCEKS 178
2 JULIE SCHNEIDER 133
3 STEPHANIE WEITER 206
4 JILL SITTENAUER 207
5 LORIDREHER 35
6 DEBBIE STIEL 148
7 NORAH KOSSLER 242
8 NANCY PETRIE 118
9 DIANE RAMIREZ 216
10 KRISTA JAIMES 72
11 F WOOTEN 239

44

41

44

41

47

47

47

49

48

49

46
46

195

205

216

221

233

74

80

88

93

105

120

124
137

56:41

57:56

1:02:17

1:03:14

27:49
28:28

32:05

34:58

35:21

36:19

36:40

40:16

43:22

44:52
48:27

8:58/M

9:11/M

10:21/
M

11:17/
M

11:24/
M

11:43/
M

11:50/
M

12:59/
M

13:59/
M

14:28/
M

15:38/



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

JOANN COWSER
ROBIN BELL
MICHELE OAKS
MEREDITH MCKEE Topeka KS
ANGELA ROBERSON TOPEKA KS
CATHY NESBITT

KAREN WALTKINS

LORIJENSEN

HARRIET POOLE

ANDREA

MCGRANAHAN Ozawkie KS

SUSAN HARTZELL

223

214

246

96

269

101

171

75

120

95

51

Female 50 to 54

City
STEPHANIE JOHNSON

PATTY OGLE

LAURA LAURLDSEN

SHERIE TAYLOR

Bib
No
249

107

236

157

46

47

46

45

46

49

46

48

47

47

49

52

50

142
148
169
171
176
186
187
206
211
214

223

29
48
54

61

49:26

49:59

53:39

53:43

53:57

55:08

55:15

58:02

1:00:00

1:00:20

1:03:58

M
15:57/
M
16:07/
M
17:18/
M
17:20/
M
17:24/
M
17:47/
M
17:49/
M
18:43/
M
19:21/
M
19:28/
M
20:38/
M




10:56/

5 F ANDERSON 4 51 67 33:55 M
11:10/
6 NANCY BAKER 285 51 71 34:36 M
11:16/
7 SUSAN COOPER 25 53 73 34:56 M
11:29/
8 SUSAN AUERBACK 7 51 83 35:35 M
12:58/
9 MARY YADON 183 53 104 40:13 M
13:36/
10 BARBLYON 187 52 114 42:09 M
14:04/
11 MICHELLE MAUNEY 257 50 121 43:35 M
15:05/
12 CYNTHIA CUMMINGS 32 52 129 46:45 M
17:04/
13 F WHEELER 244 53 159 52:54 M
17:11/
14 BELINDA UNDERHILL 163 51 162 53:16 M
17:13/
15 JANEEN WALTERS 167 50 164 53:23 M
17:16/
16 ERICA SANDS 129 50 166 53:31 M
17:44/
17 PAMELA BROADBENT 17 53 183 54:58 M
17:46/
18 JILL PALETTA Topeka KS 110 50 185 55:06 M
18:17/
19 SARAH KUCK Auburn KS 87 53 194 56:40 M
18:28/
20 CHERYL HAMILTON 49 53 202 57:15 M

Female 55 to 59



MALEEA GITTHENS

SALLY SCHOENHAIS

MARGARET WELLS

DEBRA PERKINS

MARIENE OSHEA

SHERRI COFFIELD

AMBER

FREDRICKSON

TERRI MCMANNS

HOLLY STUART

TERRY OZMENT

KATHY COWEN

DONNA DODGE

JUDY REED

TRISHA STUCKEY

AUBURN KS 45 55 52 32:07 M
13:54/
135 57 119 43:04 M
15:09/
286 58 132 46:59 M
16:38/
116 55 154 51:34 M
16:50/
106 58 157 52:11 M
17:31/
Topeka KS 23 57 178 54:19 M
18:21/
40 57 199 56:54 M
19:15/
263 58 209 59:40 M
20:08/
150 56 217 1:02:26 M
20:14/
Scranton KS 109 58 219 1:02:44 M
20:18/
Topeka KS 28 58 220 1:02:57 M

Female 60 to

City
34 60 106 41:08 M
14:35/
218 63 126 45:11 M
15:55/
256 64 141 49:22 M



4 JOSIE NORRIS 267 62 146 49:49 M
JOELLEN 17:31/

5 MCGRANAHAN 94 64 177 54:17 M
20:11/

6 CHERYLWOODS 265 60 218 1:02:34 M
21:18/

7 LEONORA BRONSON 19 60 228 1:06:03 M

Female 65 and over

Bib
City No
1 SHARON BRANSON 14 66 68 34:06 M
13:17/
2 PENNY SELBEE 137 70 107 41:12 M
16:41/
3 MARY BOTELLO 205 66 155 51:43 M
21:31/
4  PAT LEICESTER 90 70 232 1:06:42 M

Male 1 and under

Bib
City No
1 NO UNKNOWN 271 1 86 35:53 M
12:15/
2 NO UNKNOWN 500 1 97 37:59 M
14:05/
3 NO UNKNOWN 254 1 122 43:38 M
14:38/
4 NO UNKNOWN 501 1 127 45:22 M
17:24/

5 Participant NO 270 1 175 53:55 M



19:08/

6 Participant NO 275 1 207 59:20 M
19:09/
7 Participant NO 274 1 208 59:23 M

Ag Overa
e e 1
1 NICKROARH 125 16 1 19:24  6:15/M
2 ASBURY TANNER 199 18 2 20:04 6:28/M
3 MICHAEL WHEELER  TOPEKA KS 175 13 3 20:30 6:37/M
4 JORDAN BUTLER 20 14 7 22:50 7:22/M
5 BRAYDEN MOHN 98 12 12 24:10 7:48/M
10:25/
6 KALEB FRISBIE 41 9 56 32:16 M
11:44/
7 MAXTREEN 159 13 89 36:21 M
13:31/
8 KOLDEN HOWERTON 195 10 111 41:55 M
13:35/
9 BRIAN ORTEGA 258 9 113 42:08 M
13:50/
10 M STIEL 149 13 115 42:54 M
16:08/
11 MARCUS RSECO 227 12 149 50:00 M
17:50/
12 GREYSON WALTMIRE 169 12 189 55:18 M
Male 20 to 24
ib Ag Overa
€ e |1
1 THOMAS GIDEON 4 22 6 22:49 7:22/M
10:19/

2 KYLE SCHMIDT 132 24 49 31:59 M



10:22/

3 M ANDERSON 5 22 53 32:09 M
Male 25 to 29
e No I
1 KEITH BEERS 9 26 10 23:58 7:44/M
2 JOSEPH KAUFMAN 81 26 17 25:19 8:10/M
3 JOSH WOLF Topeka KS 180 29 23 27:13  8:47/M
4 M SPURLOCK 147 29 33 28:53 9:19/M
5 TRAVIS SIEVE 140 27 42 30:05 9:42/M
11:17/
6 BRIAN TAYLOR 158 28 75 34:59 M
JOHNATHAN 12:13/
7 GONZALEZ 284 25 95 37:52 M
15:48/
8 DON HENRIKSON 59 26 138 49:00 M
16:59/
9 M UNDERHILL 161 25 158 52:38 M
17:15/
10 M JACKSON 71 25 165 53:30 M
17:43/
11 M HILDEBRAND 61 28 182 54:56 M
17:56/
12 BRIAN REYNOLDS 124 25 192 55:35 M
Male 30 to 34
e lime
1 CARLSWENDSON 153 34 5 22:25 7:14/M
2 LEVIBOWLES 13 31 9 23:44 7:39/M
3 COTE SMITH 145 30 35 29:05 9:23/M
4 MATT BENAKA 260 34 72 34:39 11:11/



13:26/
5 STEPHEN HELTON 235 32 109 41:40 M
14:30/
6 DREW SWITZKY Topeka KS 154 32 125 44:56 M
16:00/
7 RYAN SAGE TOPEKA KS 209 33 144 49:36 M
16:21/
8 JUSTIN GABHART 43 32 153 50:42 M

Male 35 to 39

1 JEFF ETTIGER 252 37 69 34.07 M
18:17/

2 MYOUNG 52 37 196 56:42 M

Male 40 to 44

(3 1]

1 DOUG BROWN 282 44 14 24:55 8:02/M
10:50/

2 JAMES CRAWSHAW 29 40 65 33:35 M
13:51/

3 MKEMPF 83 43 117 42:57 M
15:37/

4 M WOOTEN 238 42 136 48:26 M
16:08/

5 PAUL RECINOS 290 43 150 50:02 M
17:20/

6 JERALD HOFMAN 63 43 172 53:44 M

Male 45 to 49



Ag Overa

1 PHILLEICESTER

2 M KOSSLER

3 KEVIN LYON

4 RONNIE JONES

5 JESSIE POLK

NEAL FARRON

e
1

2 DOUGLAS HOLLIS
3 RON ANDRICK

4 DON BAKER

5 JOE WEIDE

6 MIKE PARKER
7 CRAIG UNDERHILL

8 M BROADBENT

e
1 DAVID WHEELER
2 JOHN KOTULAK

e |1
89 47 58 32:37 M
12:48/
243 48 102 39:42 M
13:35/
189 47 112 42:05 M
18:23/
225 45 200 56:58 M
20:53/
186 47 227 1:04:44 M
Male 50 to 54
i Overa
1]
Topeka KS 38 52 4 21:11  6:50/M
64 51 11 23:59 7:44/M
Topeka KS 6 53 21 26:57 8:42/M
TOPEKA KS 8 54 31 28:47 9:17/M
172 51 39 29:36  9:33/M
16:45/
TOPEKA KS 113 50 156 51:55 M
17:11/
164 53 163 53:17 M
17:45/
18 54 184 55:01 M
Male 55 to 59
ib Ag Overa
e |1
245 56 13 24:54 8:02/M
Topeka KS 188 59 15 24:57 8:03/M



3 DON BLACKMAN

4 CRAIG MCMANNS

5 CRAIG MCMANNS

1 TOM TAUL

2 DANA HAYDEN

289 59 22 26:59

261 56 173 53:45

264 56 210 59:45

Male 60 to 64

Ag Overa
e |1

156 64 60 32:47

53 60 229 1:06:05




